R8150SxxxB Series
AEC-Q100 Grade 1 Compliant
150mA 36V Input LDO Regulator for Automotive Applications
NO.EC-222-180510
  1
OUTLINE
The R8150SxxxB Series are CMOS-based high-voltage resistant and low supply current LDO regulators that
provide the minimum 150mA of output voltage. Internally, the R8150SxxxB consists of a fold-back protection
circuit and a thermal shutdown circuit in addition to the basic regulator circuits. The operating temperature range
is between -40ºC to 125ºC, and the maximum input voltage is 36V. All these features allow the R8150SxxxB to
become an ideal power source for electric home appliances.
The R8150SxxxB is available in fixed output voltage options between 2.0V and 12.0V in 0.1V steps. The output
voltage accuracy is ±4%.
The R8150SxxxB is available in a HSOP-6J package for high wattage. The R8150SxxxB is designed
specifically for the vital automotive security parts, which is also suitable for the vehicle electrical accessories.
Design Engineering guarantees the reliable operation of the ICs within the temperature range of –40ºC to 110ºC.
FEATURES
 Input Voltage Range (Maximum Rating) ··············· 4V to 36V (50V)
 Supply Current ················································ Typ. 9µA
 Standby Current ·············································· Typ. 0.1µA
 Output Current  ·············································· Min. 150mA (VIN=VSET+3V, R8150S050B)
 Line Regulation ··············································· Typ. 0.05%/V
 Output Voltage Accuracy ··································· ±4% (Ta≈Tj=-40ºC to 110ºC)
 Packages ······················································ HSOP-6J
 Output Voltage Range ······································  2.0V to 12.0V (0.1V steps)

R8150SxxxB
NO.EC-222-180510
6
Product-specific Electrical Characteristics
(Ta≈Tj=-40C to 110C)
Product Name
VOUT [V]
IOUT [mA]
ΔVOUT/ΔIOUT [mV] VDIF [V]
MIN. TYP. MAX. TYP. MAX. TYP. MAX.
R8150S020B 1.920 2.000  2.080
90
10 27
－
2.00
R8150S021B 2.016 2.100  2.184 1.90
R8150S022B 2.112 2.200  2.288 1.80
R8150S023B 2.208 2.300  2.392 1.70
R8150S024B 2.304 2.400  2.496 1.60
R8150S025B 2.400 2.500  2.600 1.50
R8150S026B 2.496 2.600  2.704
1.47
R8150S027B 2.592 2.700  2.808
R8150S028B 2.688 2.800  2.912
R8150S029B 2.784 2.900  3.016
R8150S030B 2.880 3.000  3.120
120
1.17
R8150S031B 2.976 3.100  3.224
R8150S032B 3.072 3.200  3.328
R8150S033B 3.168 3.300  3.432
R8150S034B 3.264 3.400  3.536
0.60
R8150S035B 3.360 3.500  3.640
R8150S036B 3.456 3.600  3.744
R8150S037B 3.552 3.700  3.848
R8150S038B 3.648 3.800  3.952
R8150S039B 3.744 3.900  4.056
R8150S040B 3.840 4.000  4.160
0.40  0.78
R8150S041B 3.936 4.100  4.264
R8150S042B 4.032 4.200  4.368
R8150S043B 4.128 4.300  4.472
R8150S044B 4.224 4.400  4.576
R8150S045B 4.320 4.500  4.680
R8150S046B 4.416 4.600  4.784
R8150S047B 4.512 4.700  4.888
R8150S048B 4.608 4.800  4.992
R8150S049B 4.704 4.900  5.096
R8150S050B 4.800 5.000  5.200
150  20  39  0.32  0.58
R8150S051B 4.896 5.100  5.304
R8150S052B 4.992 5.200  5.408
R8150S053B 5.088 5.300  5.512
R8150S054B 5.184 5.400  5.616
R8150S055B 5.280 5.500  5.720
R8150S056B 5.376 5.600  5.824
R8150S057B 5.472 5.700  5.928
R8150S058B 5.568 5.800  6.032
R8150S059B 5.664 5.900  6.136
1300DJ0348
ノート注釈
1300DJ0348 : None
1300DJ0348
ノート注釈
1300DJ0348 : MigrationNone
1300DJ0348
ノート注釈
1300DJ0348 : Unmarked
R8150SxxxB
NO.EC-222-180510
7
(Ta≈Tj=-40C to 110C)
Product Name
VOUT [V]
IOUT [mA]
ΔVOUT/ΔIOUT [mV] VDIF [V]
MIN. TYP. MAX. TYP. MAX. TYP. MAX.
R8150S060B 5.760  6.000  6.240
150  20  39  0.32  0.58
R8150S061B 5.856  6.100  6.344
R8150S062B 5.952  6.200  6.448
R8150S063B 6.048  6.300  6.552
R8150S064B 6.144  6.400  6.656
R8150S065B 6.240  6.500  6.760
R8150S066B 6.336  6.600  6.864
R8150S067B 6.432  6.700  6.968
R8150S068B 6.528  6.800  7.072
R8150S069B 6.624  6.900  7.176
R8150S070B 6.720  7.000  7.280
R8150S071B 6.816  7.100  7.384
R8150S072B 6.912  7.200  7.488
R8150S073B 7.008  7.300  7.592
R8150S074B 7.104  7.400  7.696
R8150S075B 7.200  7.500  7.800
R8150S076B 7.296  7.600  7.904
R8150S077B 7.392  7.700  8.008
R8150S078B 7.488  7.800  8.112
R8150S079B 7.584  7.900  8.216
R8150S080B 7.680  8.000  8.320
R8150S081B 7.776  8.100  8.424
R8150S082B 7.872  8.200  8.528
R8150S083B 7.968  8.300  8.632
R8150S084B 8.064  8.400  8.736
R8150S085B 8.160  8.500  8.840
R8150S086B 8.256  8.600  8.944
R8150S087B 8.352  8.700  9.048
R8150S088B 8.448  8.800  9.152
R8150S089B 8.544  8.900  9.256
R8150S090B 8.640  9.000  9.360
R8150S091B 8.736  9.100  9.464
R8150S092B 8.832  9.200  9.568
R8150S093B 8.928  9.300  9.672
R8150S094B 9.024  9.400  9.776
R8150S095B 9.120  9.500  9.880
R8150S096B 9.216  9.600  9.984
R8150S097B 9.312  9.700  10.088
R8150S098B 9.408  9.800  10.192
R8150S099B 9.504  9.900  10.296
1300DJ0348
ノート注釈
1300DJ0348 : None
1300DJ0348
ノート注釈
1300DJ0348 : MigrationNone
1300DJ0348
ノート注釈
1300DJ0348 : Unmarked
R8150SxxxB
NO.EC-222-180510
8
(Ta≈Tj=-40C to 110C)
Product Name
VOUT [V]
IOUT [mA]
ΔVOUT/ΔIOUT [mV] VDIF [V]
MIN. TYP. MAX. TYP. MAX. TYP. MAX.
R8150S100B 9.600 10.000  10.400
150  20  39  0.32  0.58
R8150S101B 9.696 10.100  10.504
R8150S102B 9.792 10.200  10.608
R8150S103B 9.888 10.300  10.712
R8150S104B 9.984 10.400  10.816
R8150S105B 10.080  10.500  10.920
R8150S106B 10.176  10.600  11.024
R8150S107B 10.272  10.700  11.128
R8150S108B 10.368  10.800  11.232
R8150S109B 10.464  10.900  11.336
R8150S110B 10.560  11.000  11.440
R8150S111B 10.656  11.100  11.544
R8150S112B 10.752  11.200  11.648
R8150S113B 10.848  11.300  11.752
R8150S114B 10.944  11.400  11.856
R8150S115B 11.040  11.500  11.960
R8150S116B 11.136  11.600  12.064
R8150S117B 11.232  11.700  12.168
R8150S118B 11.328  11.800  12.272
R8150S119B 11.424  11.900  12.376
R8150S120B 11.520  12.000  12.480
1300DJ0348
ノート注釈
1300DJ0348 : None
1300DJ0348

1300DJ0348
ノート注釈
1300DJ0348 : None
1300DJ0348
ノート注釈
1300DJ0348 : MigrationNone
1300DJ0348
ノート注釈
1300DJ0348 : Unmarked
R8150SxxxB
NO.EC-222-180510
13
R8150S MARK SPECIFICATION TABLE (HSOP-6J)
R8150SxxxB
Product Name     VSET Product Name     VSET
R8150S020B J 0 2 0 2.0 V R8150S070B J 0 7 0 7.0 V
R8150S021B J 0 2 1 2.1 V R8150S071B J 0 7 1 7.1 V
R8150S022B J 0 2 2 2.2 V R8150S072B J 0 7 2 7.2 V
R8150S023B J 0 2 3 2.3 V R8150S073B J 0 7 3 7.3 V
R8150S024B J 0 2 4 2.4 V R8150S074B J 0 7 4 7.4 V
R8150S025B J 0 2 5 2.5 V R8150S075B J 0 7 5 7.5 V
R8150S026B J 0 2 6 2.6 V R8150S076B J 0 7 6 7.6 V
R8150S027B J 0 2 7 2.7 V R8150S077B J 0 7 7 7.7 V
R8150S028B J 0 2 8 2.8 V R8150S078B J 0 7 8 7.8 V
R8150S029B J 0 2 9 2.9 V R8150S079B J 0 7 9 7.9 V
R8150S030B J 0 3 0 3.0 V R8150S080B J 0 8 0 8.0 V
R8150S031B J 0 3 1 3.1 V R8150S081B J 0 8 1 8.1 V
R8150S032B J 0 3 2 3.2 V R8150S082B J 0 8 2 8.2 V
R8150S033B J 0 3 3 3.3 V R8150S083B J 0 8 3 8.3 V
R8150S034B J 0 3 4 3.4 V R8150S084B J 0 8 4 8.4 V
R8150S035B J 0 3 5 3.5 V R8150S085B J 0 8 5 8.5 V
R8150S036B J 0 3 6 3.6 V R8150S086B J 0 8 6 8.6 V
R8150S037B J 0 3 7 3.7 V R8150S087B J 0 8 7 8.7 V
R8150S038B J 0 3 8 3.8 V R8150S088B J 0 8 8 8.8 V
R8150S039B J 0 3 9 3.9 V R8150S089B J 0 8 9 8.9 V
R8150S040B J 0 4 0 4.0 V R8150S090B J 0 9 0 9.0 V
R8150S041B J 0 4 1 4.1 V R8150S091B J 0 9 1 9.1 V
R8150S042B J 0 4 2 4.2 V R8150S092B J 0 9 2 9.2 V
R8150S043B J 0 4 3 4.3 V R8150S093B J 0 9 3 9.3 V
R8150S044B J 0 4 4 4.4 V R8150S094B J 0 9 4 9.4 V
R8150S045B J 0 4 5 4.5 V R8150S095B J 0 9 5 9.5 V
R8150S046B J 0 4 6 4.6 V R8150S096B J 0 9 6 9.6 V
R8150S047B J 0 4 7 4.7 V R8150S097B J 0 9 7 9.7 V
R8150S048B J 0 4 8 4.8 V R8150S098B J 0 9 8 9.8 V
R8150S049B J 0 4 9 4.9 V R8150S099B J 0 9 9 9.9 V
R8150S050B J 0 5 0 5.0 V R8150S100B J 1 0 0 10.0 V
R8150S051B J 0 5 1 5.1 V R8150S101B J 1 0 1 10.1 V
R8150S052B J 0 5 2 5.2 V R8150S102B J 1 0 2 10.2 V
R8150S053B J 0 5 3 5.3 V R8150S103B J 1 0 3 10.3 V
R8150S054B J 0 5 4 5.4 V R8150S104B J 1 0 4 10.4 V
R8150S055B J 0 5 5 5.5 V R8150S105B J 1 0 5 10.5 V
R8150S056B J 0 5 6 5.6 V R8150S106B J 1 0 6 10.6 V
R8150S057B J 0 5 7 5.7 V R8150S107B J 1 0 7 10.7 V
R8150S058B J 0 5 8 5.8 V R8150S108B J 1 0 8 10.8 V
R8150S059B J 0 5 9 5.9 V R8150S109B J 1 0 9 10.9 V
R8150S060B J 0 6 0 6.0 V R8150S110B J 1 1 0 11.0 V
R8150S061B J 0 6 1 6.1 V R8150S111B J 1 1 1 11.1 V
R8150S062B J 0 6 2 6.2 V R8150S112B J 1 1 2 11.2 V
R8150S063B J 0 6 3 6.3 V R8150S113B J 1 1 3 11.3 V
R8150S064B J 0 6 4 6.4 V R8150S114B J 1 1 4 11.4 V